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   WILLIAM E. HENDRICKS 

 

      

January 31, 2014 

 

 

Oregon Public Utility Commission 

Attn: Filing Center 

P.O. Box 1088 

Salem, OR  97308-1088 

 

RE:    UM-1354 – Price Plan 

 

Dear Filing Center: 

 

 Enclosed for filing please find Qwest Corporation’s Motion to Lift Stay , 

along with a certificate of service.  

 

 If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience. 

  

Sincerely, 

 

 
William E. Hendricks 

Senior Corporate Counsel 

 

Enclosures 

cc:  Service List 



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF OREGON 

UM 1354 

In the Matter of the Petition of 
QWEST CORPORATION for 
Approval of Price Plan Pursuant to 
ORS 759.255 

MOTION TO LIFT STAY 

 

 

Qwest Corporation d/b/a CenturyLink QC (“CenturyLink”) respectfully requests 

that the Commission lift the stay of the procedural schedule in this matter.  CenturyLink 

has amended its Petition and requests that the Commission schedule a prehearing 

conference.  CenturyLink intends to confer with the parties prior to any prehearing 

conference to attempt to reach an agreement on a new schedule. 

DATED:  January 31, 2014 

 By:  
William E. Hendricks 
OSB No. 116944 (House Counsel) 
902 Wasco Street 
Hood River, OR  97031 
(541) 387-9439 
Tre.Hendricks@CenturyLink.com 
 
And 
 
Lawrence H. Reichman, OSB No. 
86083 
Perkins Coie LLP 
1120 N.W. Couch Street, Tenth 
Floor 
Portland, OR  97209-4128 
 

Attorneys for Petitioner 

mailto:Tre.Hendricks@CenturyLink.com


 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

UM 1354 

 I hereby certify that on the 31
st
 day of January 2014, I served the foregoing 

QWEST CORPORATIONS’ MOTION TO LIFT STAY the above entitled docket on 
the following persons via means of e-mail transmission to the e-mail addresses listed 
below.  No paper copies will follow. 
 

*Robert Jenks 

*G. Catriona McCracken 

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon 

610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 

Portland, OR  97205 

dockets@oregoncub.org 

bob@oregoncub.org 

catriona@oregoncub.org 

 

Bryan Conway 

Oregon Public Utility 

Commission 

P.O. Box 2148 

Salem, OR  97308-2148 

bryan.conway@state.or.us 

 

*Arthur A. Butler 

Ater Wynne LLP 

601 Union Street 

Suite 1501 

Seattle, WA  98101 

aab@aterwynne.com 
 

Lawrence Reichman 

Perkins Coie LLP 

1120 NW Couch St., 10
th

 Flr. 

Portland, OR  97209 

lreichman@perkinscoie.com 

 

 

*Mark P. Trinchero 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

1300 SW Fifth Avenue 

Suite 2300 

Portland, OR  97201 

marktrinchero@dwt.com 

 

Renee Willer 

Frontier Communications.  

20575 NW Von Neumann Dr. 

Beaverton, OR  97006 

renee.willer@ftr.com 

 

*Jason W. Jones 

Department of Justice 

1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR  97301 

jason.w.jones@state.or.us 

 

*Michael T. Weirich 

Department of Justice 

1162 Court Street NE 

Salem, OR  97301 
michael.weirich@doj.state.or.us 

 

Bill Garcia 

Windstream Communications 

1800 Old Pecos Trail, Suite J 

Santa Fe, NM  87505 

bill.garcia@windstream.com 

 

William E. Hendricks 

CenturyLink 

902 Wasco Street 

Hood River, OR  97031 

tre.hendricks@centurylink.com 

 

Ron Trullinger 

CenturyLink 

310 SW Park Ave., 11
th

 Flr. 

Portland, OR  97205 
ron.trullinger@centurylink.com 

 

 

 DATED this 31
st
 day of January, 2014. 

CENTURYLINK             

                         

 By:  Carla M. Butler 
310 SW Park Ave., 11

th
 Flr. 

Portland, OR  97205 

Telephone: 503-242-5420 

Facsimile: 503-242-8589 

e-mail: carla.butler@centurylink.com 

Paralegal for CenturyLink 

* Have signed Protective Order No. 08-116 
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